
Louisiana Sugarcane Coop CROP DAY:  8 09/23/2025

CROP YEAR:

Liquidation Factor %:  100.0000%

Daily Transaction Report

Payment Factor %:  60.0000%Producer No.: 1702 Squaw Bayou Farms, LLC

3618 Hwy. 36,  Melville  La  71353

 2025 

*** TRACT, SAMPLE ANALYSIS RESULTS *** TRACT NO.: 1702L - Farm 1711 Owner: Farm 1711 Mrs. Norma Johnson

BAGASSE JUICE CANE SUGAR
Tract #

1702L Ticket#
On Cane

%

Moist WT

%

POL

Read

Brix

%

POL

%

PURITY

~~~

SED

%

POL

%

BRIX

%

FIBER

%

TRS

lbs/Ton

CRS

lbs/Ton

IP

Grams

Corrected

Grams

 1 008-0057  369.0  36.9  48.6  65.4  18.9  15.82  83.70  15.82  12.78  19.22  200.10  200.10  358.0  3.000 

 2 008-0177  400.0  40.0  53.6  57.0  17.1  13.89  81.23  14.54  11.34  18.38  175.52  175.52  392.0  2.000 

 3 008-0231  371.0  37.1  52.6  60.9  18.3  14.76  80.66  15.71  12.23  17.18  191.28  191.28  355.0  4.000 

 4 008-0296  389.0  38.9  55.0  67.2  19.5  16.21  83.13  17.04  13.61  16.01  218.32  218.32  372.0  4.000 

 5 008-0565  405.0  40.5  56.4  66.6  19.5  16.07  82.41  17.13  13.54  15.76  216.41  216.41  397.0  2.000 

**AVERAGE **  387.0  38.7  53.2  63.4  18.7  15.35  82.09  3.000  16.06  12.68  17.38  199.55  199.55  374.8 

TRACT NO.: 1702L CRS: VEHICLE INFO

Ticket# GROSS WT TARE NET TONS

TOTAL 

SUGAR

LBS TEST Trailer ID OCP Wt NAME

(N)ight

(P)arked

(F)laged
HG

 199.55
Ct

TRS:  199.55

PH

 1 008-0057  89,800  33,100  56,700  28.3500  5,657.2 Y 99  0 Bayou Sugar GrowersB P 5 T99-87 V99-LAT Y

 2 008-0177  92,120  33,480  58,640  29.3200  5,850.8 Y 1054  0 Perrodin Truck II, LLCB5 T99-200 [V1054-LAW] Y

 3 008-0231  88,680  31,940  56,740  28.3700  5,661.2 Y 1069  0 John Heims Truck & Transport, LLCB5 T99-166 [V1069-LAS] Y

 4 008-0247  90,900  32,540  58,360  29.1800  5,822.9 N 1054  0 Perrodin Truck II, LLCB5 T99-182 [V1054-LAu] Y

 5 008-0296  88,600  29,060  59,540  29.7700  5,940.6 Y 1069  0 John Heims Truck & Transport, LLCB5 T1069-3 [V1069-LAU] Y

 6 008-0565  91,680  34,280  57,400  28.7000  5,727.1 Y 1069  0 John Heims Truck & Transport, LLCB5 T1069-230 [V1069-LAY] Y

TRACT  TOTAL:  541,780  194,400  347,380  173.6900  34,659.8  20,795.88 

****TRACT****

SUMMARY DATA WEIGHTS CANE SUGAR

1702L GROSS WT TARE NET TONS
TOTAL SUGAR

LBS

PAYMENT SUGAR

LBS

Sed.

%

POL

%

BRIX

%

FIBER

%

TRS

lbs/Ton

CRS

lbs/Ton

TRACT TOTAL: 

TRACT YTD: 

 541,780  194,400  347,380  173.6900  34,659.8  20,795.88 

 6,234,000  2,243,240  3,990,760  1,995.3800  379,130.5  227,478.30  15.35  12.22  19.15  190.00  190.00 

 3.000  16.06  12.68  17.38  199.55  199.55

(PAYMENT SUGAR LBS)

 199.55  173.69

HG

TONS

 4.072 

 199.55
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Louisiana Sugarcane Coop CROP DAY:  8 09/23/2025

CROP YEAR:

Liquidation Factor %:  100.0000%

Daily Transaction Report

Payment Factor %:  60.0000%Producer No.: 1702 Squaw Bayou Farms, LLC

3618 Hwy. 36,  Melville  La  71353

 2025 

*** TRACT, SAMPLE ANALYSIS RESULTS *** TRACT NO.: 1702M - Farm 1910 Owner: Farm 1910 Ronne Delafosse

BAGASSE JUICE CANE SUGAR
Tract #

1702M Ticket#
On Cane

%

Moist WT

%

POL

Read

Brix

%

POL

%

PURITY

~~~

SED

%

POL

%

BRIX

%

FIBER

%

TRS

lbs/Ton

CRS

lbs/Ton

IP

Grams

Corrected

Grams

 1 008-0038  404.0  40.4  51.2  59.8  17.7  14.53  82.09  14.80  11.64  19.85  178.39  178.39  381.0  6.000 

 2 008-0055  321.0  32.1  53.6  64.8  19.1  15.66  81.99  16.87  13.45  14.07  219.22  219.22  312.0  2.000 

 3 008-0094  412.0  41.2  56.2  62.2  18.4  15.07  81.90  16.01  12.56  16.67  198.25  198.25  382.0  7.000 

 4 008-0134  484.0  48.4  58.4  61.9  18.4  15.00  81.52  15.97  12.32  17.88  190.40  190.40  469.0  4.000 

 5 008-0169  363.0  36.3  48.8  65.7  19.1  15.88  83.14  16.07  12.90  18.72  202.28  202.28  327.0  9.000 

 6 008-0259  442.0  44.2  54.6  64.8  19.1  15.66  81.99  16.31  12.74  18.68  196.79  196.79  431.0  3.000 

 7 008-0364  367.0  36.7  54.0  58.7  17.8  14.26  80.11  15.43  11.92  16.36  187.01  187.01  359.0  2.000 

 8 008-0392  413.0  41.3  56.6  63.6  18.9  15.38  81.38  16.53  12.88  16.22  203.34  203.34  405.0  2.000 

 9 008-0504  462.0  46.2  54.6  64.9  19.1  15.68  82.09  16.19  12.61  19.52  192.83  192.83  447.0  4.000 

 10 008-0533  506.0  50.6  56.6  64.8  19.0  15.67  82.47  16.16  12.56  19.81  191.26  191.26  477.0  8.000 

 11 008-0554  422.0  42.2  55.6  60.9  18.2  14.77  81.15  15.69  12.17  17.57  189.24  189.24  402.0  5.000 

**AVERAGE **  418.0  41.8  54.6  62.9  18.6  15.23  81.88  4.727  15.96  12.50  17.88  194.89  194.89  399.3 

TRACT NO.: 1702M CRS: VEHICLE INFO

Ticket# GROSS WT TARE NET TONS

TOTAL 

SUGAR

LBS TEST Trailer ID OCP Wt NAME

(N)ight

(P)arked

(F)laged
HG

 194.89
Ct

TRS:  194.89

PH

 1 008-0038  89,060  33,020  56,040  28.0200  5,460.8 Y 99  0 Bayou Sugar GrowersB5 T99-109 V99-07 Y

 2 008-0055  94,400  31,380  63,020  31.5100  6,141.0 Y 99  0 Bayou Sugar GrowersB5 T99-15 V99-156 Y

 3 008-0070  91,980  30,480  61,500  30.7500  5,992.9 N 99  0 Bayou Sugar GrowersB5 T99-151 V99-71 Y

 4 008-0094  96,080  31,720  64,360  32.1800  6,271.6 Y 99  0 Bayou Sugar GrowersB5 T99-29 V99-26 Y

 5 008-0134  84,680  28,920  55,760  27.8800  5,433.5 Y 99  0 Bayou Sugar GrowersB P 5 T99-39 V99-LAU Y

 6 008-0169  89,200  35,020  54,180  27.0900  5,279.6 Y 99  0 Bayou Sugar GrowersB5 T99-184 V99-81 Y

 7 008-0183  83,820  29,660  54,160  27.0800  5,277.6 N 99  0 Bayou Sugar GrowersB5 T99-70 V99-113 Y

 8 008-0259  91,220  30,380  60,840  30.4200  5,928.6 Y 99  0 Bayou Sugar GrowersB5 T99-151 V99-71 Y

 9 008-0364  89,600  32,960  56,640  28.3200  5,519.3 Y 99  0 Bayou Sugar GrowersB P 5 T99-81 V99-LAP Y

 10 008-0392  85,760  33,040  52,720  26.3600  5,137.3 Y 99  0 Bayou Sugar GrowersB P 5 T99-142 V99-LAW Y

 11 008-0484  86,340  32,560  53,780  26.8900  5,240.6 N 99  0 Bayou Sugar GrowersB P 5 T99-147 V99-LAU Y

 12 008-0504  87,860  34,880  52,980  26.4900  5,162.6 Y 99  0 Bayou Sugar GrowersB P 5 T99-179 V99-LAY Y

 13 008-0533  87,580  32,520  55,060  27.5300  5,365.3 Y 99  0 Bayou Sugar GrowersB P 5 T99-199 V99-LAS Y

 14 008-0554  81,620  32,500  49,120  24.5600  4,786.5 Y 99  0 Bayou Sugar GrowersB P 5 T99-198 V99-LAP Y
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Louisiana Sugarcane Coop CROP DAY:  8 09/23/2025

CROP YEAR:

Liquidation Factor %:  100.0000%

Daily Transaction Report

Payment Factor %:  60.0000%Producer No.: 1702 Squaw Bayou Farms, LLC

3618 Hwy. 36,  Melville  La  71353

 2025 

TRACT  TOTAL:  1,239,200  449,040  790,160  395.0800  76,997.2  46,198.32 

****TRACT****

SUMMARY DATA WEIGHTS CANE SUGAR

1702M GROSS WT TARE NET TONS
TOTAL SUGAR

LBS

PAYMENT SUGAR

LBS

Sed.

%

POL

%

BRIX

%

FIBER

%

TRS

lbs/Ton

CRS

lbs/Ton

TRACT TOTAL: 

TRACT YTD: 

 1,239,200  449,040  790,160  395.0800  76,997.2  46,198.32 

 1,239,200  449,040  790,160  395.0800  76,997.2  46,198.32  15.96  12.50  17.88  194.89  194.89 

 4.727  15.96  12.50  17.88  194.89  194.89

(PAYMENT SUGAR LBS)

 194.89  395.08

HG

TONS

 4.727 

 194.89
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Louisiana Sugarcane Coop CROP DAY:  8 09/23/2025

CROP YEAR:

Liquidation Factor %:  100.0000%

Daily Transaction Report

Payment Factor %:  60.0000%Producer No.: 1702 Squaw Bayou Farms, LLC

3618 Hwy. 36,  Melville  La  71353

 2025 

Tract No Tract Name/Main Owner Tons 60.00% CRS 100% CRS CRS/TON

TRACT YEAR TO DATE:

Billet Whole Parked

1702B Farm 8615 / Farm 8615 Brett  2,421.49  496,425.0  205.01 2,421.49  0.00  1,519.82  297,855.00

1702C Farm 9865 / Farm 9865 Velma  366.12  73,260.6  200.10 366.12  0.00  57.93  43,956.36

1702D Farm 9919 / Farm 9919 MJ  34.00  7,249.8  213.23 34.00  0.00  0.00  4,349.88

1702L Farm 1711 / Farm 1711 Mrs. Norma Johnson  1,995.38  379,130.5  190.00 1,995.38  0.00  355.31  227,478.30

1702M Farm 1910 / Farm 1910 Ronne Delafosse  395.08  76,997.2  194.89 395.08  0.00  188.03  46,198.32

1702P Farm 6991 / Farm 6991 Camarata  1,280.36  264,331.4  206.45 1,280.36  0.00  153.23  158,598.84

1702Q Farm 9863 / Farm 9863 Mom  762.63  156,690.0  205.46 762.63  0.00  118.47  94,014.00

FARMER Grand Total:  7,255.06  1,454,084.5  200.42 2,392.79 0.00 7,255.06  872,450.70
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Louisiana Sugarcane Coop CROP DAY:  8 09/23/2025

CROP YEAR:

Liquidation Factor %:  100.0000%

Daily Transaction Report

Payment Factor %:  60.0000%

TOTAL PAGE

 2025 

WEIGHTS CANE SUGAR

GROSS WT TARE WT NET WT TONS
TOTAL SUGAR

LBS

PAYMENT SUGAR

LBS

Sed.

%

POL

%

BRIX

%

FIBER

%

TRS

lbs/Ton

CRS

lbs/Ton

Farmer Total:

Farmer  YTD:

MILL TOTALS:

MILL  Y-T-D:

 1,780,980  643,440  1,137,540  568.7700  111,657.0  66,994.20  15.99  12.55  17.73  196.31  196.31

 22,539,620  8,029,500  14,510,120  7,255.0600  1,454,084.5  872,450.70  16.28  12.81  17.87  200.42  200.42

 67,530,300  26,550,960  40,979,340  20,489.6700  3,955,894.7  2,373,536.82  15.94  12.46  18.43  193.07  193.07 

 368,910,480  143,526,900  225,383,580  112,691.7900  22,185,260.7  13,311,156.42  16.15  12.63  17.76  196.87  196.87 

FARMER MILL FARMER Variance From Mill Average

LOADS AVG/TONS LOADS AVG/TONS

TODAY

YTD

 20 

 245 

 28.4385 

 29.6125  0.00

 758 

 4,151 

 27.0312 

 27.1481 

-0.013

Sed. POLBRIX FIBER

 0.05  0.09 -0.70 Variance Today

Variance Y-T-D

TARGETNegative NegativePositive Positive

 0.325  0.13  0.19  0.10

*** QUOTA AND QUOTA VARIANCE **

GROUP

QUOTA

LEVEL

%

GROUP

QUOTA

ALLOCATED

TONS %

CANE

DELIVERED

TONS

GROUP

DELIVERED

TONS

VARIANCE

FROM

QUOTA

TONSFARMER

TODAY

HG  YTD

GROUP COMPLETION VARIANCE FROM MILL

EST

 TONS

%

COMPLETE TONS LOADS DAYS

96.00%  0.00  0.0000  0.0000  0.0000 Under Under Under

 0.0000  0.0000  0  0  0  0

 216 

 2,393 

 7,255.0600  31,000 23.40%

M

Parked

MILL TODAY

Y-T-D

96.00%  20,489.6700 

 112,691.7900  2,099,407

 20,160

 5.37%

(330)

Tons

 568.77

HG-Farmer

TONS

 4.200 

 2.891 

 4.213 

 2.566 

Y-T-D
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